
 Route 5T: Canmore Local Service

Stop Location AM
First Bus

Service 
Pause for 

Driver 
break

First Bus

Daily Service 

Downtown Bound
(From Dyrgas Gate)

Dyrgas Gate Bound 
(From Downtown)

PM
Last Bus

PM

PM
PM

Last Bus

5T

AM
First Bus

Dyrgas Gate (departure) - 5:57 6:33 7:09 7:45 8:21 8:57 9:34 10:13 11:22 12:01 12:40 1:20 2:00 2:40 3:20 4:00 4:40 5:20 6:00 6:40 7:20 8:30 9:10 9:49 10:26 11:03 11:40
Fitzgerald Rise - 5:58 6:34 7:10 7:46 8:22 8:58 9:35 10:14 11:23 12:02 12:41 1:21 2:01 2:41 3:21 4:01 4:41 5:21 6:01 6:41 7:21 8:31 9:11 9:50 10:27 11:04 11:41
Crossbow Place North - 5:59 6:35 7:11 7:47 8:23 8:59 9:36 10:15 11:24 12:03 12:42 1:22 2:02 2:42 3:22 4:02 4:42 5:22 6:02 6:42 7:22 8:32 9:12 9:51 10:28 11:05 11:42
Walker East - 6:03 6:39 7:15 7:51 8:27 9:03 9:40 10:19 11:28 12:07 12:46 1:26 2:06 2:46 3:26 4:06 4:46 5:26 6:06 6:46 7:26 8:36 9:16 9:55 10:32 11:09 11:46
Carey East - 6:04 6:40 7:16 7:52 8:28 9:04 9:41 10:20 11:29 12:08 12:47 1:27 2:07 2:47 3:27 4:07 4:47 5:27 6:07 6:47 7:27 8:37 9:17 9:56 10:33 11:10 11:47
Prospect Heights East - 6:04 6:40 7:16 7:52 8:28 9:04 9:41 10:20 11:29 12:08 12:47 1:27 2:07 2:47 3:27 4:07 4:47 5:27 6:07 6:47 7:27 8:37 9:17 9:56 10:33 11:10 11:47
Rundle Drive South - 6:05 6:41 7:17 7:53 8:29 9:05 9:42 10:21 11:30 12:09 12:48 1:28 2:08 2:48 3:28 4:08 4:48 5:28 6:08 6:48 7:28 8:38 9:18 9:57 10:34 11:11 11:48
8th Avenue - 6:06 6:42 7:18 7:54 8:30 9:06 9:43 10:22 11:31 12:10 12:49 1:29 2:09 2:49 3:29 4:09 4:49 5:29 6:09 6:49 7:29 8:39 9:19 9:58 10:35 11:12 11:49
artsPlace - 6:07 6:43 7:19 7:55 8:31 9:07 9:44 10:23 11:32 12:11 12:50 1:30 2:10 2:50 3:30 4:10 4:50 5:30 6:10 6:50 7:30 8:40 9:20 9:59 10:36 11:13 11:50
Canmore Seniors Lodge East - 6:08 6:44 7:20 7:56 8:32 9:08 9:46 10:25 11:34 12:13 12:52 1:32 2:12 2:52 3:32 4:12 4:52 5:32 6:12 6:52 7:32 8:42 9:22 10:01 10:38 11:15 11:52
Canmore Collegiate South - 6:09 6:45 7:21 7:57 8:33 9:09 9:47 10:26 11:35 12:14 12:53 1:33 2:13 2:53 3:33 4:13 4:53 5:33 6:13 6:53 7:33 8:43 9:23 10:02 10:39 11:16 11:53
Railway Ave West - 6:11 6:47 7:23 7:59 8:35 9:11 9:49 10:28 11:37 12:16 12:55 1:35 2:15 2:55 3:35 4:15 4:55 5:35 6:15 6:55 7:35 8:45 9:25 10:04 10:41 11:18 11:55
8th Ave West (arrival) - 6:13 6:49 7:25 8:01 8:37 9:13 9:51 10:30 11:39 12:18 12:58 1:38 2:18 2:58 3:38 4:18 4:58 5:38 6:18 6:58 7:38 8:48 9:27 10:06 10:43 11:20 11:57

8th Ave West (departure) - 6:18 6:54 7:30 8:06 8:42 9:18 9:56 11:05 11:44 12:23 1:03 1:43 2:23 3:03 3:43 4:23 5:03 5:43 6:23 7:03 8:13 8:53 9:32 10:09 10:46 11:23 12:00
Bow River Bridge North - 6:20 6:56 7:32 8:08 8:44 9:20 9:58 11:07 11:46 12:25 1:05 1:45 2:25 3:05 3:45 4:25 5:05 5:45 6:25 7:05 8:15 8:55 9:34 10:11 10:48 11:25 12:02
Rundle Drive North - 6:21 6:57 7:33 8:09 8:45 9:21 9:59 11:08 11:47 12:26 1:06 1:46 2:26 3:06 3:46 4:26 5:06 5:46 6:26 7:06 8:16 8:56 9:35 10:12 10:49 11:26 12:03
Prospect Heights West - 6:22 6:58 7:34 8:10 8:46 9:22 10:00 11:09 11:48 12:27 1:07 1:47 2:27 3:07 3:47 4:27 5:07 5:47 6:27 7:07 8:17 8:57 9:36 10:13 10:50 11:27 12:04
Carey West - 6:23 6:59 7:35 8:11 8:47 9:23 10:01 11:10 11:49 12:28 1:08 1:48 2:28 3:08 3:48 4:28 5:08 5:48 6:28 7:08 8:18 8:58 9:37 10:14 10:51 11:28 12:05
Walker West - 6:24 7:00 7:36 8:12 8:48 9:24 10:02 11:11 11:50 12:29 1:09 1:49 2:29 3:09 3:49 4:29 5:09 5:49 6:29 7:09 8:19 8:59 9:38 10:15 10:52 11:29 12:06
Crossbow Place South - 6:28 7:04 7:40 8:16 8:52 9:28 10:06 11:15 11:54 12:33 1:13 1:53 2:33 3:13 3:53 4:33 5:13 5:53 6:33 7:13 8:23 9:03 9:42 10:19 10:56 11:33 12:10
Three Sisters Parkway @ Fitzgerald - 6:28 7:04 7:40 8:16 8:52 9:28 10:06 11:15 11:54 12:33 1:13 1:53 2:33 3:13 3:53 4:33 5:13 5:53 6:33 7:13 8:23 9:03 9:42 10:19 10:56 11:33 12:10
Three Sisters Parkway @ Dygras - 6:29 7:05 7:41 8:17 8:53 9:29 10:07 11:16 11:55 12:34 1:14 1:54 2:34 3:14 3:54 4:34 5:14 5:54 6:34 7:14 8:24 9:04 9:43 10:20 10:57 11:34 12:11
Cascade Drive South - 6:30 7:06 7:42 8:18 8:54 9:30 10:08 11:17 11:56 12:35 1:15 1:55 2:35 3:15 3:55 4:35 5:15 5:55 6:35 7:15 8:25 9:05 9:44 10:21 10:58 11:35 12:12
Stewart Creek 5:55 6:31 7:07 7:43 8:19 8:55 9:31 10:09 11:18 11:57 12:36 1:16 1:56 2:36 3:16 3:56 4:36 5:16 5:56 6:36 7:16 8:26 9:06 9:45 10:22 10:59 11:36 12:13
Cascade Drive North 5:565:56 6:326:32 7:087:08 7:447:44 8:208:20 8:568:56 9:329:32 10:1010:10 11:1911:19 11:5811:58 12:3712:37 1:171:17 1:571:57 2:372:37 3:173:17 3:573:57 4:374:37 5:175:17 5:575:57 6:376:37 7:177:17 8:278:27 9:079:07 9:469:46 10:2310:23 11:0011:00 11:3711:37 12:1412:14
Dyrgas Gate (arrival) 5:57 6:33 7:09 7:45 8:21 8:57 9:33 10:12 11:21 12:00 12:39 1:19 1:59 2:39 3:19 3:59 4:39 5:19 5:59 6:39 7:19 8:29 9:09 9:48 10:25 11:02 11:39 12:16*

*Drop off only. bus returning to garage.  

Service 
Pause for 

Driver 
break

Daily Service Starting March 1, 2026


